WHEREAS the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 280, Chateau Comox, wish to withdraw funds from 
the Contingency Reserve Fund for paying the overrun costs of the building envelope project. 

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox that a one time transfer of approximately Fifteen Thousand Dollars. 
($15,000.00) be taken from the Contingency Reserve Fund to pay the project shorifall. 
The floor was opened for discussion. 

A presentation was made to the owners explaining the total of the levy funds received and 
allocated for the building envelope project.